



**CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE**

REPORT DATE: **01/10/23**

CONTRACT ID: **013003026**  
 PROJECT: **STP 2B20(118)HES**  
 CONTRACT: **08203033**  
 AWARD AMOUNT: **\$2,266,758.00**  
 PROJECTED AMOUNT: **\$2,312,198.00**  
 ADJ. PROJECTED AMOUNT: **\$2,312,198.00**  
 CONTRACTOR: **DIGG COMMERCIAL, LLC**

HIGHWAY: **SH 114**  
 DISTRICT NAME: **LUBBOCK**  
 COUNTY: **HOCKLEY**  
 AREA ENGINEER: **Neil Welch, P.E.**  
 AREA NUMBER: **053**

ESTIMATE NUMBER: **0018**  
 ESTIMATE PAID:   
 ESTIMATE PERIOD: **05/28/2022** to **05/28/2022**  
 ESTIMATE TYPE: **FINL**  
 % COMPLETE: **100.00**  
 % TIME USED: **98.33**  
 % RETAINAGE: **0.00**

LETTING DATE: **08/05/2020**  
 AWARD DATE: **08/27/2020**  
 NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: **12/15/2020**  
 WORK BEGIN DATE: **05/04/2021**  
 ACCEPTED DATE: **05/27/2022**  
 PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETION DATE: **05/27/2022**

**RECAPITULATION**

	TOTAL TO DATE	PREV TO DATE	THIS ESTIMATE
ITEM EARNINGS	\$2,197,451.59	\$2,191,451.59	\$6,000.00
PARTICIPATING	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
NON-PARTICIPATING	\$2,197,451.59	\$2,191,451.59	\$6,000.00
RETAINAGE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
INCENTIVE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
DISINCENTIVE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<hr style="border-top: 3px double #000;"/>			
PAID TO CONTRACTOR	<b>\$2,197,451.59</b>	<b>\$2,191,451.59</b>	<b>\$6,000.00</b>

**CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE**

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:  
 ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:  
 REMARKS:

\*\*\*There are no Contract Adjustments for this estimate\*\*\*

**LINE ITEM ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE**

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:  
 ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:  
 REMARKS:

\*\*\*There are no Line Item Adjustments for this estimate\*\*\*

CERTIFIED AS CORRECT AND ONE COPY HAS BEEN GIVEN TO THE CONTRACTOR

\_\_\_\_\_  
 AREA/PROJECT ENGINEER

\_\_\_\_\_  
 DATE

**CONTRACT TIME STATEMENT**

WORK BEGIN DATE: 05/04/2021  
TIME CHARGES BEGIN: 01/14/2021  
BID DAYS: 180  
C. O. ADJUSTED DAYS: 0  
CURRENT DAYS: 180  
DAYS CHARGED TO DATE: 177  
PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETE: 05/27/2022

ASSESSED LIQ DAMAGES: 0  
LIQ DAMAGE RATE: \$785.00  
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: 0  
 DAYS AT PER DAY \$785.00  
TOTAL: \$0.00

DAILY BREAKDOWN

Date or Days	Days Charged	Days Credited	Diary Adjustment
05/28/2022		1	Final Estimate Generated

PERIOD SUMMARY

Date or Days	Days Charged	Days Credited
1	0	1
		<hr/>
OTHER - SEE RMRKS		1

WORK PERFORMED THIS PERIOD

PROJECT STP 2B20(118)HES

CONTROL 013003026

CATEGORY 001

DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE
0100	05006001	000	MOBILIZATION	LS	200,000.000	0.030	\$6,000.00

Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
1.00	1.00

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS ESTIMATE

**\$6,000.00**

CONTRACT LINE ITEMS

PROJECT STP 2B20(118)HES CONTROL 013003026  
 CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0060	04206177	000	CL C CONC (CULV)(EXTEND)	CY	1,360.000	19.900	0.000	19.70	26,792.00
0065	04326005	000	RIPRAP (CONC) (CL A )	CY	1,000.000	33.900	0.000	33.90	33,900.00
0070	04676001	000	SET (PIPE RUNNER ASSEMBLY)	EA	2,500.000	3.000	0.000	3.00	7,500.00
0075	04676109	000	SET (TY I)(S=3 FT)(HW= 3 FT)(6:1)(C)	EA	6,500.000	8.000	0.000	8.00	52,000.00
0080	04676112	000	SET (TY I)(S=3 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(4:1)(C)	EA	7,000.000	4.000	0.000	4.00	28,000.00
0085	04676144	000	SET (TY I)(S= 4 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(4:1) (C)	EA	7,700.000	6.000	0.000	6.00	46,200.00
0090	04676207	000	SET (TY I)(S= 6 FT)(HW= 3 FT)(6:1) (C)	EA	11,000.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	22,000.00
0095	04806001	000	CLEAN EXIST CULVERTS	EA	500.000	11.000	0.000	11.00	5,500.00
0100	05006001	000	MOBILIZATION	LS	200,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	200,000.00
0105	05026001	007	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	4,000.000	12.000	0.000	12.00	48,000.00
0115	61856002	002	TMA (STATIONARY)	DAY	200.000	360.000	0.000	360.00	72,000.00
0120	06586049	000	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Z)(FLX)GND(BI)	EA	200.000	22.000	0.000	22.00	4,400.00
0125	07606001	000	DITCH CLEANING AND RESHAPING (FOOT)	LF	15.000	1,000.000	0.000	286.00	4,290.00

Category Subtotal \$550,582.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(118)HES CONTROL 046106024  
 CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0450	01006002	000	PREPARING ROW	STA	90,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	90,000.00
0455	01046028	000	REMOVING CONC (MISC)	SY	1,214.000	68.000	0.000	69.43	84,285.59
0460	04006005	000	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	400.000	11.200	0.000	11.20	4,480.00
0465	04206177	000	CL C CONC (CULV)(EXTEND)	CY	1,360.000	53.900	0.000	53.90	73,304.00
0470	04326005	000	RIPRAP (CONC) (CL A )	CY	1,000.000	65.900	0.000	75.00	75,004.00
0475	04606001	000	CMP (GAL STL 12 IN)	LF	100.000	6.000	0.000	4.00	400.00
0480	04606002	000	CMP (GAL STL 18 IN)	LF	108.000	18.000	0.000	18.00	1,944.00
0485	04606003	000	CMP (GAL STL 24 IN)	LF	112.000	66.000	0.000	66.00	7,392.00
0490	04606004	000	CMP (GAL STL 30 IN)	LF	120.000	4.000	0.000	4.00	480.00
0495	04606010	000	CMP AR (GAL STL DES 3)	LF	145.000	18.000	0.000	40.80	5,916.00
0500	04606011	000	CMP AR (GAL STL DES 4)	LF	158.000	41.000	0.000	41.00	6,478.00
0505	04606012	000	CMP AR (GAL STL DES 5)	LF	170.000	24.000	0.000	22.00	3,740.00
0510	04646005	001	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	LF	124.000	48.000	0.000	48.00	5,952.00
0515	04676112	000	SET (TY I)(S=3 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(4:1)(C)	EA	7,000.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	14,000.00
0520	04676139	000	SET (TY I)(S= 4 FT)(HW= 3 FT)(4:1) (C)	EA	7,700.000	6.000	0.000	6.00	46,200.00
0525	04676144	000	SET (TY I)(S= 4 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(4:1) (C)	EA	7,700.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	7,700.00
0530	04676172	000	SET (TY I)(S= 5 FT)(HW= 3 FT)(4:1) (C)	EA	8,900.000	13.000	0.000	13.00	115,700.00
0535	04676174	000	SET (TY I)(S= 5 FT)(HW= 3 FT)(6:1) (P)	EA	9,350.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	9,350.00
0540	04676177	000	SET (TY I)(S= 5 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(4:1) (C)	EA	10,000.000	16.000	0.000	16.00	160,000.00
0545	04676212	000	SET (TY I)(S= 6 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(4:1) (C)	EA	12,000.000	8.000	0.000	8.00	96,000.00
0550	04676319	000	SET (TY II) (12 IN) (CMP) (6: 1) (P)	EA	3,000.000	4.000	0.000	4.00	12,000.00
0555	04676348	000	SET (TY II) (18 IN) (CMP) (6: 1) (P)	EA	3,400.000	8.000	0.000	8.00	27,200.00
0560	04676380	000	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (CMP) (6: 1) (P)	EA	3,700.000	20.000	0.000	20.00	74,000.00

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0565	04676394	000	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (C)	EA	3,700.000	8.000	0.000	8.00	29,600.00
0570	04676410	000	SET (TY II) (30 IN) (CMP) (6: 1) (P)	EA	4,900.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	9,800.00
0575	04676537	000	SET (TY II) (DES 3) (CMP) (6: 1) (P)	EA	5,500.000	6.000	0.000	6.00	33,000.00
0580	04676551	000	SET (TY II) (DES 4) (CMP) (6: 1) (P)	EA	6,900.000	6.000	0.000	6.00	41,400.00
0585	04676560	000	SET (TY II) (DES 5) (CMP) (6: 1) (P)	EA	8,800.000	8.000	0.000	8.00	70,400.00
0590	04676600	000	SET (TY I)(S=4 FT)(HW=4 FT)(8:1)(C)	EA	13,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	13,000.00
0595	04806001	000	CLEAN EXIST CULVERTS	EA	500.000	47.000	0.000	47.00	23,500.00
0600	04966016	000	REMOV STR (PIPE)	EA	3,000.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	6,000.00
0605	05066035	002	SANDBAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL	EA	8.000	600.000	0.000	200.00	1,600.00
0610	06586049	000	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Z)(FLX)GND(BI)	EA	200.000	94.000	0.000	121.99	24,397.00
0615	07606001	000	DITCH CLEANING AND RESHAPING (FOOT)	LF	15.000	3,000.000	0.000	365.00	5,475.00

Category Subtotal \$1,179,697.59

PROJECT STP 2B20(118)HES CONTROL 096702018

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0775	04006005	000	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	400.000	11.900	0.000	11.90	4,760.00
0780	04606010	000	CMP AR (GAL STL DES 3)	LF	145.000	44.000	0.000	44.00	6,380.00
0785	04606011	000	CMP AR (GAL STL DES 4)	LF	158.000	85.000	0.000	85.00	13,430.00
0790	04676536	000	SET (TY II) (DES 3) (CMP) (6: 1) (C)	EA	5,000.000	12.000	0.000	12.00	60,000.00
0795	04676550	000	SET (TY II) (DES 4) (CMP) (6: 1) (C)	EA	6,000.000	28.000	0.000	28.00	168,000.00
0800	04806001	000	CLEAN EXIST CULVERTS	EA	500.000	14.000	0.000	14.00	7,000.00
0810	06586049	000	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Z)(FLX)GND(BI)	EA	200.000	28.000	0.000	28.00	5,600.00

Category Subtotal \$265,170.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(118)HES CONTROL 269202004

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0975	01046028	000	REMOVING CONC (MISC)	SY	1,214.000	15.000	0.000	15.00	18,210.00
0980	04006005	000	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	400.000	36.600	0.000	36.60	14,640.00
0985	04606003	000	CMP (GAL STL 24 IN)	LF	112.000	99.000	0.000	99.00	11,088.00
0990	04606004	000	CMP (GAL STL 30 IN)	LF	120.000	84.700	0.000	84.70	10,164.00
0995	04676008	000	SET (TY I) (30 IN) (3: 1) (C)	EA	5,600.000	6.000	0.000	6.00	33,600.00
1000	04676379	000	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (CMP) (6: 1) (C)	EA	3,700.000	16.000	0.000	16.00	59,200.00
1005	04676409	000	SET (TY II) (30 IN) (CMP) (6: 1) (C)	EA	4,700.000	10.000	0.000	10.00	47,000.00
1010	04806001	000	CLEAN EXIST CULVERTS	EA	500.000	9.000	0.000	9.00	4,500.00
1020	06586049	000	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Z)(FLX)GND(BI)	EA	200.000	18.000	0.000	18.00	3,600.00

Category Subtotal \$202,002.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(118)HES CONTROL 013003026

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0110	05066035	002	SANDBAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL	EA	8.000	200.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0150	96016001	000	MATERIAL ON HAND	DOL	1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0155	96026001	000	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-POS	DOL	1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0160	96026002	000	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-NEG	DOL	-1.000	2,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0165	96096002	000	DBE GOAL SHORTFALL	DOL	-1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00

Category Subtotal 0.00

CATEGORY 002 DESCRIPTION CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT WORK

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0170	96066055	000	FORCE ACCT-EROSION CONTROL MAINTENANCE	DOL	1.000	10,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00

Category Subtotal 0.00

CATEGORY 003 DESCRIPTION CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT WORK

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0175	96066056	000	FORCE ACCOUNT - SAFETY CONTINGENCY	DOL	1.000	35,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00

Category Subtotal 0.00

CATEGORY 004 DESCRIPTION CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT WORK

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0180	96066068	000	FORCE ACCOUNT - RAILROAD FLAGGERS	DOL	1.000	1,440.000	0.000	0.000	0.00

Category Subtotal 0.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(118)HES CONTROL 096702018

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0805	05066035	002	SANDBAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL	EA	8.000	200.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0815	07606001	000	DITCH CLEANING AND RESHAPING (FOOT)	LF	15.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00

Category Subtotal 0.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(118)HES CONTROL 269202004

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
----------	-----------	--------	---------------------------------	------	------------	--------------	-----------------	------------------	-------------

<b>CONTRACT ID</b>	<b>013003026</b>	<b>ESTIMATE</b>	<b>0018</b>	<b>CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE</b>					<b>Page 7 of 9</b>
1015	05066035	002	SANDBAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL	EA	8.000	200.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1025	07606001	000	DITCH CLEANING AND RESHAPING (FOOT)	LF	15.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
								<b>Category Subtotal</b>	<u>0.00</u>

**TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS CONTRACT**      \$2,197,451.59

## CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE COMBINED

ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
01006002	000	PREPARING ROW	STA	90,000.000	1.00	1.000	90,000.00
01046028	000	REMOVING CONC (MISC)	SY	1,214.000	83.00	84.428	102,495.59
04006005	000	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	400.000	59.70	59.700	23,880.00
04206177	000	CL C CONC (CULV)(EXTEND)	CY	1,360.000	73.80	73.600	100,096.00
04326005	000	RIPRAP (CONC) (CL A )	CY	1,000.000	99.80	108.904	108,904.00
04606001	000	CMP (GAL STL 12 IN)	LF	100.000	6.00	4.000	400.00
04606002	000	CMP (GAL STL 18 IN)	LF	108.000	18.00	18.000	1,944.00
04606003	000	CMP (GAL STL 24 IN)	LF	112.000	165.00	165.000	18,480.00
04606004	000	CMP (GAL STL 30 IN)	LF	120.000	88.70	88.700	10,644.00
04606010	000	CMP AR (GAL STL DES 3)	LF	145.000	62.00	84.800	12,296.00
04606011	000	CMP AR (GAL STL DES 4)	LF	158.000	126.00	126.000	19,908.00
04606012	000	CMP AR (GAL STL DES 5)	LF	170.000	24.00	22.000	3,740.00
04646005	001	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	LF	124.000	48.00	48.000	5,952.00
04676001	000	SET (PIPE RUNNER ASSEMBLY)	EA	2,500.000	3.00	3.000	7,500.00
04676008	000	SET (TY I) (30 IN) (3: 1) (C)	EA	5,600.000	6.00	6.000	33,600.00
04676109	000	SET (TY I)(S=3 FT)(HW= 3 FT)(6:1)(C)	EA	6,500.000	8.00	8.000	52,000.00
04676112	000	SET (TY I)(S=3 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(4:1)(C)	EA	7,000.000	6.00	6.000	42,000.00
04676139	000	SET (TY I)(S= 4 FT)(HW= 3 FT)(4:1) (C)	EA	7,700.000	6.00	6.000	46,200.00
04676144	000	SET (TY I)(S= 4 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(4:1) (C)	EA	7,700.000	7.00	7.000	53,900.00
04676172	000	SET (TY I)(S= 5 FT)(HW= 3 FT)(4:1) (C)	EA	8,900.000	13.00	13.000	115,700.00
04676174	000	SET (TY I)(S= 5 FT)(HW= 3 FT)(6:1) (P)	EA	9,350.000	1.00	1.000	9,350.00
04676177	000	SET (TY I)(S= 5 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(4:1) (C)	EA	10,000.000	16.00	16.000	160,000.00
04676207	000	SET (TY I)(S= 6 FT)(HW= 3 FT)(6:1) (C)	EA	11,000.000	2.00	2.000	22,000.00
04676212	000	SET (TY I)(S= 6 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(4:1) (C)	EA	12,000.000	8.00	8.000	96,000.00
04676319	000	SET (TY II) (12 IN) (CMP) (6: 1) (P)	EA	3,000.000	4.00	4.000	12,000.00
04676348	000	SET (TY II) (18 IN) (CMP) (6: 1) (P)	EA	3,400.000	8.00	8.000	27,200.00
04676379	000	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (CMP) (6: 1) (C)	EA	3,700.000	16.00	16.000	59,200.00
04676380	000	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (CMP) (6: 1) (P)	EA	3,700.000	20.00	20.000	74,000.00
04676394	000	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (C)	EA	3,700.000	8.00	8.000	29,600.00
04676409	000	SET (TY II) (30 IN) (CMP) (6: 1) (C)	EA	4,700.000	10.00	10.000	47,000.00
04676410	000	SET (TY II) (30 IN) (CMP) (6: 1) (P)	EA	4,900.000	2.00	2.000	9,800.00
04676536	000	SET (TY II) (DES 3) (CMP) (6: 1) (C)	EA	5,000.000	12.00	12.000	60,000.00
04676537	000	SET (TY II) (DES 3) (CMP) (6: 1) (P)	EA	5,500.000	6.00	6.000	33,000.00
04676550	000	SET (TY II) (DES 4) (CMP) (6: 1) (C)	EA	6,000.000	28.00	28.000	168,000.00
04676551	000	SET (TY II) (DES 4) (CMP) (6: 1) (P)	EA	6,900.000	6.00	6.000	41,400.00
04676560	000	SET (TY II) (DES 5) (CMP) (6: 1) (P)	EA	8,800.000	8.00	8.000	70,400.00
04676600	000	SET (TY I)(S=4 FT)(HW=4 FT)(8:1)(C)	EA	13,000.000	1.00	1.000	13,000.00
04806001	000	CLEAN EXIST CULVERTS	EA	500.000	81.00	81.000	40,500.00
04966016	000	REMOV STR (PIPE)	EA	3,000.000	2.00	2.000	6,000.00
05006001	000	MOBILIZATION	LS	200,000.000	1.00	1.000	200,000.00
05026001	007	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	4,000.000	12.00	12.000	48,000.00
05066035	002	SANDBAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL	EA	8.000	600.00	200.000	1,600.00
06586049	000	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Z)(FLX)GND(BI)	EA	200.000	162.00	189.985	37,997.00



07606001	000	DITCH CLEANING AND RESHAPING (FOOT)	LF	15.000	4,000.00	651.000	9,765.00
61856002	002	TMA (STATIONARY)	DAY	200.000	360.00	360.000	72,000.00

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS TO DATE \$2,197,451.59